

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati, Assam

Phone: 6026177313 (O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/166/2010/ 6271

NOTIFICATION

In continuation with the earlier Notification No. SSUHS/166/2010/5795 dated 26-07-2022, the last date for submission of filled in Application Form for the posts of Dean, Faculty of Homeopathic Medicine and Dean, Faculty of Dental Sciences, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences (SSUHS) has been extended to 15th September, 2022.

> 11 Registrar (Academic), Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Memo No. SSUHS/166/2010/6272-74

Dated 25/8/22

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006. He is requested to arrange for publication of the above Advertisement in one leading English Daily and one Assamese Daily Newspaper.
- 2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

3. University Website/Notice Board.

Registrar (Academic), Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health

Sciences